
                                       

  

 

UNIVERSITY OF MEDICAL SCIENCES 

P.M.B. 536, LAJE ROAD, ONDO CITY, ONDO STATE 

APPROVED ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE 2024/2025 ACADEMIC SESSION 
                  
                     FIRST (1ST) SEMESTER 2024/2025 ACADEMIC SESSION 

 

 
 

1. Resumption of Fresh Students for the 
2024/2025 Academic Session 

Sunday, 6th October, 2024 

2. Registration Exercise/Orientation Programme 
for Fresh Students 

Monday, 7th October, 2024 - Friday, 1st  

November, 2024 

3. Resumption of Returning Students for the 
2024/2025 Academic Session 

Sunday 20th  October, 2024 

4. Registration Exercise for Returning Students  Monday 21st  October, 2024 - Friday, 8th  

November, 2024 

5. Late Registration for Fresh & Returning 
Students  

Monday, 11th November- Friday, 15th   November, 
2024 

6. Lectures Begin for all Students Monday, 28th  October, 2024 

7. Faculty Colloquium Monday, 25th  - Friday 29th  November, 2024 

8. 10th Anniversary Programme Tuesday, 3rd - Saturday, 14th December 2024 

9. Lectures End for all Students  Friday, 24th January, 2025 

10. Revision of Lectures for the First Semester 
2024/2025 Academic Session  

Monday, 27th January – Friday, 31st January, 
2025 

11. First Semester Examinations Monday, 3rd –  Saturday, 22nd February, 2025 

12. End of First Semester 2024/2025 Academic 
Session 

Sunday, 23rd February, 2025 

13. Marking of Examination Scripts Monday, 24th February – Friday, 7th March, 2025 

14. Consideration of Results by the Faculty 
/Departmental Board Meeting 

Monday, 10th – Friday, 14th March, 2025 

15. BCOS/Senate Meeting for Approval of 
Results 

Monday, 17th  – Friday, 21st March, 2025  

 
* 12 Weeks Lectures, 1 Week Revision, 3 Weeks Examination 

 
 

               



 
SECOND (2ND) SEMESTER 2024/2025 ACADEMIC SESSION 

 
 

1. Second Semester Begins Sunday, 16th  March, 2025 

2. Registration Exercise for all Students Monday, 17th  March – Friday, 28 March, 2025 

3. Commencement of Second Semester 
Lectures 

Monday, 24th March, 2025  

4. Late Registration Exercise for all Students Monday, 31st March – Friday , 4th, April , 2025  

5. Students Union Week Monday, 6th April to Friday, 11th April, 2025 

6. Faculty Colloquium Monday, 5th – Friday, 9th May, 2025 

7. Lectures End for all Students Friday, 20th  June, 2025 

8. Revision of Lectures for the Second Semester 
2024/2025 Academic Session 

Monday, 23rd June – Friday, 27th June, 2025 

9.  Second Semester Examinations for the 
2024/2025 Academic Session  

Monday, 30th June – Saturday, 19th July, 2025 

10. End of Second Semester 2024/2025 
Academic Session 

Sunday, 20th July, 2025 

11. SIWES Monday, 28th July – Friday, 23rd January, 2026  

12. Marking of Examination Scripts Monday, 21st July – Friday 1st August, 2025 

13. Consideration of Results by the Faculty 
/Departmental Board Meeting 

Monday, 4th – Friday, 8th August, 2025 

14. BCOS/Senate Meeting for Approval of 
Results 

Monday, 11th – Friday, 15th August, 2025  

15. Revision/Registration for the Remedial 
Programme 

Monday, 25th – Friday, 29th August, 2025  

16. Examination for the Remedial Programme Monday, 1st – Friday, 12th September, 2025 

17. Marking of Remedial Examination Scripts Monday, 15th – Friday, 26th September, 2025 

18. Consideration of Remedial Results by the 
Faculty /Departmental Board Meeting 

Monday, 29th September– Friday, 3rd October, 
2025  

19. BCOS/Senate Meeting for Approval of 
Remedial Results 

Monday, 6th – Friday, 10th October, 2025 

 
* 12 Weeks Lectures, 1 Week Revision, 3 Weeks Examination 


